2019 Spring Board Meeting American Iris Society

Report of General Counsel

IRS Group Exemption for the AIS. The Inland Regional Iris Society ("IRIS") and the Texoma Rainbow Iris Society have completed all paperwork to join in the AIS group tax exemption. I've also received inquiries from the Clara B. Rees Iris Society.

There has been nothing further to report on the question of whether the AIS should purchase data breach insurance coverage, and on the current status of the Dwarf Iris Society. If the Board wants to pursue either of these topics, please let me know.